
7.30 Evening Programme
7.45 Popular Fallacies8. 0 "Mr. and Mrs. North" (newfeature)
. Serenade
8.58 Station Notices
8. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 Saturday Night Variety
10. O Final Sports Summary
10.12 Dancing to Horace Heldt
970.30 Close down

AN DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
9. 4 Tunes of the Times
9.15 From the Musical Comedy
stage
9.31 Music While You Work
410. 0 Music For All: Wagner
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "The Vaga-
bonds"
41. 0 Dunedin Jockey Club Com-
mentaries during day
41.15 Songs of the Islands
11.30 Variety ‘
42. 0 Sports Announcements
12. S5p.m. Lunch Music4.0 Sports Announcements
Saturday Afternoon Matinee
Sports Summary
Rugby Match (at Caris-"00k)sports SummaryChildren’s Session
Dinner Music
Late Sports Results
LONDON NEWS
BBC Newsreel
Sports SummaryJack Lamason reviews playin te First Test, England \v.

Australia
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7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
4YA Concert Orchestra and Gil
Dech (A

_
Studio ‘Recital)

7.45 "CARMEN"
The NZBS Production of Bizet’s
Opera, with Janet Howe as Car-
men and Arthur Servent as Don
Jose
Cast, in order of appearance:
Morales, an Officer: Walter Mc-Donald
Micaela, a Peasant Girl: Dora
Drake
Don Jose, Corporal of Dragoons:Arthur Servent
Zuniga, Captain of Dragoons:
Geoffrey de Lautour

Carmen, Cigarette Girl and
Gipsy: Janet Howe
Frasquita and Mercedes (Gipsy
friends of Carmen): Mona
Ross and Patricia Thorn
Escamillo, a Toreador: Bryan
Drake
El Remendado and El Doncairo
(Smugglers): Clifford Dowe
and John Gordon
Producer: Bernard Beeby
Conductor: Andersen Tyrer
Chorus Master: John Leech
(From His Majesty’s Theatre)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

Pm

ONNaAaAaw

ENZO PURE
1 -15 p.m. Association Football
Match (from the Caledonian
Ground)
5. 0 Saturday Proms16. 0 Dance Musica Light Orchestras and Bal-ads
2 OR| Popular Parade
7.30 * ‘"‘Hopalong Cassidy"
7.45 Harmony yand Humour8.15 Music Hall Memories .8.30 "Strange Destiny’: The
Story of Hester Stanhope9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Dance Music
10.30 Close down

"N22 INVERCARGILL;

80 kc. 441 m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 4 Songs of the West
9.16 Variety mg

ce10. O © Devotional Serv
10.15 In Quiet Mood
10.30 Health in Storage
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8 "Krazy Kapers’""To Have and to Hold’?
Piano Parade
Songs for Sale
Lunch Musie

0 p.m. ‘Radio Matinee
.30 Racing Summary0
Rusby.
Football (from the

Racing Summary45J Children’s Hour: "The
.30 Musi¢ for the Tea Hour-10 To-day’s Sports Results
.30 LONDON NEWS
BBC Newsreel5

0 Late Sporting4 Crachyvy Time

oe
7.20 Australian. €ricketers in
England: Jack Lamason reviewsthe play in the 1st Test j
7.30 Kiwi Concert Party In1341, actual recordings- made inthe Desert
8. 0 Memories of 1935
en Musical Comedy Theatres"FP refiy"
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 Music Hath Charms10.20 District Sports Summary10.30 Close down.

Saturday, June 12Sports Summaries: 2.0, 2.30, 3.0,
: 3.30, 4.0, 4.30 p.m.

Sports Summaries: 2.0, 2.30, 3.0,
3.30, 4.0, 4.30. p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 m.

6. Oa.m. Music for a Leisure
Morning
8. 0 Auckland District Weather.
Forecast8.15 Late Sports Preview
8. 0 Reserved
9.45 We Travel the Friendly
Road with the Traveller
10. O Tops in Tunes
10.15. Comedy Land411.0 Var.ety Programme11.30 Sports Postponements12. 0 Music and Sports Flashes12.30 p.m. Sports PostponementsGardening session (John Henry)1.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2. 0 Sports Summary every halfhour until 4.302.2 Mat Parade
2.30 Musical Variety and Sports
News
3.15 Saturday Serenade
3.30 From Stage and Soreen3.45 Swing Time4.0 Hello Hawaii
4.30 Sports SummaryThe Milestone Club (Thea)6.0 The Sunbeam session
(Thea)5.30 Junior Jury
EVENING PROGRAMME
Reserved
Fairy Tales: The Goosees— ao

Great Days in Sport
Sports Results (Bill Mere-

o=
Please Play for Me
Reserved
A Musical QuizThe Challenge of the CitiesWhat’s New in Records
A Gentleman Rider
United Nations Time
Doctor Mao
Music for the, Saturday
tay-at-Homes
. © Music That Will Live
O Bance Little Lady
. O Close downas
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2ZB WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.

6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
8.15 Late Sports News
8.30 Prairie Songs by Burl Ives
9. 0 Reserved
9.45 Movie Magazine
10. 0 Gardening session (Snowy)
10.15 Housewives’ session (Mar-
. jorie)
10.30 Favourites from the Mus-
ical Stage
10.45 Serenade
11.15 Tops in Tunes
11.30 Sports session, Cancella-tions and Postponements
|

Of Interest to Women
12. 0 Mid-day Music12.30 p.m. Cancellations and Post-
ponements
g, © Sports Results every halfhour until 4.30
2.15 Comedy Interlude
3.45 Light Airs5. 0 Orchestral Melodies
5.15 News from the Zoo: C. J.
em Curator of Wellington0°0

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Reserved

|6.15 Fairy Tales: Story of theBrave Little Tailor
|6.30 Musical Show Songs6.45 Sports Results (George

Edwards)7. 0 Please Play for Me7.30 Reserved
7.45 A. J. Alan’s Stories: MyAdventure on Dartmoor8.0 Challenge of the Cities8.30 What’s New in Records
8.45 Masters of Song9. 0 United Nations Time
9. 2 Doctor Mac
9.15 The Latest Recordings10. 0 Music That Will Live
10.45 Feature Band: Tommy
Dorsey11. 0 Modern Airs
12. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m.

6. Oa.m. Break o’ Day Music
8. 0 Breakfast Club
(Happi Hill)
8.15 Sports session
9. 0 Morning Matinee
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Music at Your Leisure
10.15 Movie Magazine
10.30 Platter Parade
11. 0 Striking a New Note
11.30 Sports Cancellations for
the week-end Gardener
12.0 Lunchtime Fare
12.15 p.m. Vegetable Growing
12.30 Sports Cancellations
%.°2 Screen Snapshots
1.15 Rhythm Cocktails
1.45 Wanderers of the Hills2. 0 Sports Summaries everyhalf hour until 430
At Your Service15 Hawaiian Harmony
Masters of the KeysLet the Bands Play
Saturday Matinee
Music of the Novachord
Music for Everyone
Summary of Sports

"Children’s Garden Circle
4.45 Children’s session: Long,
POOWNNNSS
RoRS

Long Ago
5. 0 Kiddies’ Concert
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
6.15 Fairy Tales: Hansel andGretel
6.30 Let’s Get Together
(Happi Hill)Final Sports Results
Please Play for Me
Reserved
The Missing Millions
Challenge of the Cities
What’s’ New in RecordsSaturday Night ShowcaseUnited Nations Time
Doctor Mac
Armchair Melodies
Keyboard Kapers
Rhythm and Romance
Lucky Dip Quiz
Saturday Night Shuffle
Close down
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DUNEDIN
1310 k.c. 229m

6.0 a.m. London News
6. 5& Start the Day Right6.30 Early Morning Melodies7.0 Breakfast Parade
7.35 Morning Star8. 0 Bright and Early8.15 Late Sports News
9. O Musical Comedy Mood10. 0 Something New
10.30 Como and Cugat10.45 Your Favourite Voice
11. 0 , Rhythm Pianists11.30 Sports Cancellations and
PostponementsArtistry in Rhythm12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu1. Op.m. Of Interest to Men
(Bernie McConnell)1.15 Waltz Time
1.30 Have You Heard These?2.0 Sports Summary everyhalf-hour until 4.30
2.15 Songs of the Saddle
2.45 Hits not Forgotten3.15 Magic on the Novachord345 Golden Voices of the Stars4.15 Crazy Rhythm

|4.30 Sports Summary
4.45 For the Old Folks5. 0 Tea-hour Musical Menu
5.45 Take Over Kate Smith
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
6.15 Fairy Tales-Hans in Luck6.30 Chicot the Jester
6.45 Sports Results (BernieMcConnell)7.) Please Play for Me
7.30 Empress of Destiny8. 0 Challenge of the Cities8.30 What’s New in Records
8.45 A. J. Alan Stories9. 0 United Nations Time9.2 Doctor Mac9.15 They Make Us Laugh
9.30 Tunes You Used to Like
9.45 Music in Modern Tempo0. 0 The Mystery Club0.30 &11.20 The Town Hall
Dance F

:

45 At Close of Day
O Close downa
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PALMERSTON Nth.

' 1400 ke. 214 m.

7. Oam, Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
8.15 Late Sports News
9. 0 Good Morning Request
Session
9.30 Say jit with Music
10. 0 Elsie and Doris Waters
10.15 Mocreton and Kaye, Pian-ists
10.30 Variety Half Hour
11. 0 Waltz Time
11.15 Voices in Harmony
11.30 Sports Cancellation Service
11.35 Sweethearts of Song
11.45 Waring’s Pennsylvanians
12. OQ Music and. Song
12.25 p.m. "Sports Cancellations
12.30 Gardening Session
1.30 Close down
Sports Summaries Every HalfHour Until 4.30
2. 0 Rendezvous with Rhythm
2.30 Songs for Sale2.45 Keyboard Kapers3.0 The Melody Lingers On3.30 Star Entertainers4.0 Orchestral Miscellany
4.30 Sports Summary
4.45 Songs of the Prairie
5. 0 Silvester Time
5.15 Hits of Yesterday and To-#
5.30 Long, Long Ago: Tex TuPea
key from Texas5.45 Variety Parade
EVENING PROGRAMME
On the Bright Side
Corn on the Cob
Sports Results
Rhumba Rhythm «The Todds
Light VarietyStarlight Music
Challenge of the CitiesMusic That Will LiveMOND

AD
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9. 0 United Nations Time9. 2 Doctor Mac
9.15 Soft and Low
9.32 Let’s Dance10. 0 Close down

Burl Ives, cowboy songster,will be heard in a programme
of prairie songs from 2ZB at
8.30 this morning.

"Morning Matinee" com-mences from 3ZB at 9 o’clock
this morning. This is a new
Saturday morning variety pro-.
gramme.

Trade names appearing in Com-mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement

BROADCASTS TO SCHOOLS
Ww

TUESDAY, JUNE 8
1.30p.m. Tales That Are Told. "Silas Marner." Joan Taylor.
1.45-2.0 New Zealand in the Making-Man Comes to New
Zealand. ‘‘Man in the South Pacific." Roger Duff.

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 9
1.30 p.m. Rhythm for Juniors. Jean Hay, Christchurch.
1.50-2.0 Storytime for Juniors, ‘"Let’s Be Different.’ Rachel
Wheeler.

THURSDAY, JUNE 10
1.30-2.0 p.m. Singing Lesson with Studio Class. T. J. Young,
Wellington.

FRIDAY, JUNE i1
1.30 p.m. Music Appreciation. Ernest Jenner, Christchurch.
1.45-2.0 Nature Study for Standards 1, 2 and 3. John Glen.
No. 3.. "What\is an Animal?’

DeReszkc
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